required in the listing below for any use, which is erected, enlarged, or altered after the effective 

date of this Ordinance. 

C.  A parking space shall be considered adequate if it is not less than eighteen feet by nine feet (18' 

X9') for a total area of one hundred sixty two (162) square feet in area exclusive of the 

maneuvering passageway. 

D.  All off-street parking shall be paved, surfaced or covered so as to be well-drained. Impervious 

surfaces should be minimized wherever practical. Runoff water should be redirected so that land